Within fourteen (14) calendar days after this Consent Decree has been entered by the 

Court and Carolyn Sedar has fully executed a release and waiver of her claims of religious 

discrimination and retaliation subject to the provisions in paragraph IV(B) below, Supercuts will pay 

Carolyn Sedar the amount of $43,500.00 (Forty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No 

Cents), apportioned as follows: 

(1) Supercuts will pay Carolyn Sedar $20,000.00 (Twenty Thousand Dollars and No 

Cents) as wages subject to taxes and withholding, as to which an IRS Form W-2 will issue; 

(2) Supercuts will pay Carolyn Sedar $23,500.00 (Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars and No Cents) attributable to emotional distress, as to which an IRS Form 1099 will issue; 

(3) Supercuts shall mail the payments directly to Carolyn Sedar at her home address via 

certified mail, return receipt requested.  The EEOC will send confirmation of Carolyn Sedar’s